Survey design was used in this work. A

questionnaire on the adequacy of internal control

was administered to accountants only. A

questionnaire on the neglect of internal control in

the public sector was administered to auditors

only. A total of one hundred and sixty-two (162)

accountants and 102 auditors with two years

and above years of working experience were

sampled. The Systematic Sampling Technique

(SST) was employed. Descriptive statistical

techniques such as frequency distribution, charts,

tables, and percentages response analysis were